
Match sheet № 708

General information

Tournament Freedom QJ League u17

The date 26 August 2025, Tuesday, 14:00

Home team Tobol 2009

Final score 0:0

Matchday 12

Location Stadium Tsentralny, Kostanay

Away team Zhas Kyran 2009

Half- time score 0:0

Goals

Score Minute Team Player Goal type

There were no goals

Cards

Minute YC/RC Team Player Reason

16 YC Tobol 2009 Bexultan Nurmaganbetov Stopping a promising attack

62 YC Tobol 2009 Timur Begalin Stopping a promising attack

89 YC Zhas Kyran 2009 Timur Ippolitov Unsporting behavior

Referees

Referee Sergey Popov, Astana

First assistant Ivan Grischenko, Kostanay

Second Assistant Elena Lyutinets, Kostanay

Fourth official Vladimir Niklevich, Petropavl

Match Inspector Alexander Pavlenko, Kostanay

Delegate

Additionally

Attendance 55 Artificial lighting Not used



Match sheet № 708

Team line-ups and substitutions

Starting XI

Home team Tobol 2009

№ Footballer Status Role

18 Daniil Nurzhanov HG GK

3 Bexultan Nurmaganbetov DF

11 Ivan Uteyev HG DF

19 Riza Zhumagul HG DF

22 Alan Kopzhassarov C, HG DF

28 Lev Slabko DF

7 Mussa Topysh HG MF

8 Nazar Zakharchenko HG MF

14 Timur Begalin HG MF

9 Karim Calikhanov HG FW

20 Ivan Lemeshev HG FW

Away team Zhas Kyran 2009

№ Footballer Status Role

1 Batyrkhan Serikbay HG GK

2 Damir Kunshuak HG DF

4 Timur Ippolitov HG DF

5 Amir Sultanov HG DF

6 Batur Basitov HG DF

7 Kalkaman Tolegen C, HG MF

8 Nazar Askhatuly HG MF

14 Alikhan Nietbay HG MF

20 Galymzhan Sakesh MF

90 Bogdan Tochshev MF

9 Alan Lukanin FW

Substitutes

№ Footballer Status Role

12 Azat Bakhytzhanov GK

17 Zhanali Zhangbyrshy HG DF

21 Ayat Miramov HG MF

25 Ramazan Talassov MF

10 Matvey Bruner HG FW

15 Danial Nurkanov HG FW

29 Nabi Talasbek HG FW

№ Footballer Status Role

52 Khamza Saitov GK

3 Alibi Sapar HG DF

66 Dinmuhamed Dayrabai DF

21 Nurbol Nurlan MF

28 Dinmukhammed Sailau MF

33 Kirill Li MF

11 Nurdaulet Sabit HG FW

Representatives

Post Representative

Head coach Sergey Maslenov

Assistant coach Igor Bugaev

Goalkeeping coach Pavel Lebedev

Doctor Chingiz Zhumanov

Doctor Andrey Artsybassov

Coordinator Timur Urazov

Administrator Viktor Kasharin

Administrator Maxim Kasharin

Media officer Abzal Orynbayev

Marketer Adil Sapargaliyev

Post Representative

Head coach Oleg Trofimov

Assistant coach Rustem Sadyrov

Goalkeeping coach Assylbek Kapanov

Doctor Daulet Yersaiynov

Doctor Aidar Kulybaev

Coordinator Talgat Yeshjanov

Media officer Bekbolat Bektenuly

Substitutions

Minute Out In

46 Lev Slabko Matvey Bruner

65 Karim Calikhanov Nabi Talasbek

65 Ivan Lemeshev Danial Nurkanov

68 Nazar Zakharchenko Ayat Miramov

76 Mussa Topysh Ramazan Talassov

88 Riza Zhumagul Zhanali Zhangbyrshy

Minute Out In

46 Alikhan Nietbay Nurdaulet Sabit

46 Nazar Askhatuly Nurbol Nurlan

46 Batur Basitov Dinmuhamed Dayrabai

61 Alan Lukanin Kirill Li

70 Amir Sultanov Alibi Sapar

78 Kalkaman Tolegen Dinmukhammed Sailau
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